

MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.-BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.-PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.-721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College

CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions

DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Ref. No.-MGM/ / /2023-2024

Date:- 24/11/2023

Notice

This is to inform all students that, as part of the *Fit India Week* celebrations scheduled from **15th November 2024 to 31st December 2024**, the Department of Physical Education will organize an **Intramural Volleyball Competition** on **4th December 2024**.

Interested students are requested to register their names with the department by 1st December 2024.

Let us all come together to celebrate fitness and sportsmanship!



Signature of The Principal Dr Swapan Kumar Misra
Dr Swapan Kumar Misra
bi bi apan manag mara

MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA



P.O.-BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.-PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.-721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt, aided College

CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions

DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

. Intramural Volleyball Competition Held at Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

As part of the *Fit India Week* celebrations from **15th November 2024 to 31st December 2024**, the Department of Physical Education successfully organized an **Intramural Volleyball Competition** on **4th December 2024**.

The event saw enthusiastic participation from students, showcasing their talent, teamwork, and dedication to fitness. The competition highlighted the spirit of sportsmanship and reinforced the importance of physical activity for a healthy lifestyle.

The program concluded with a vote of thanks, encouraging students to maintain an active and fit lifestyle.

Twitter link: https://x.com/MugberiaM/status/1864312877198327906



mm **Signature of The Principal** Dr Swapan Kumar Misra Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya





